material to do the additional plumbing in installing eleven (ii) additional water closets 
and partitions for the male dormitory at the Metropolitan Hospital, Blackwell's Island, 
as per the sketch made by Mr. William Flanagan, for the sum of one thousand five 
hundred and sixty-five dollars ($I,565), is accepted, and you are hereby notified to 
proceed with the work. 

By direction of the Commissioner. 
Respectfully yours, 

J. McKEE BORDEN, Secretary. 
P. S.-Authorized by the Board of Aldermen at a meeting held October 30, igo6. 

Morgue-Foot of East Twenty-sixth Street,